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BISD PD Traffic Stop Data 2023

Total Traffic Stops 278

Street Address or Approx. Location of Stop

City Street 191 68.71%

US Highway 0 0.00%

County Road 66 23.74%

State Highway 21 7.55%

Private Property or Other 0 0.00%
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Was Race or Ethnicity Known Prior to Stop?
Yes
No
Race or Ethnicity
Alaska Native/American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander
Black

White

Hispanic/Latino
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270

22

90

158
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2.88%

97.12%

0.00%

2.88%

7.91%
32.37%
56.83%
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BISD PD Traffic Stop Data 2023

Gender? Female Male

Alaska Native/American Indian 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander 4 1.44% 4 1.44%
Black 9 3.24% 13 4.68%
White 41 14.75% 48 17.27%
Hispanic/Latino 71 25.54% 88 31.65%
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Reason for Stop?
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Violation of
law
’Alaska Native/American 0
Asian/Pacific Islander 0
Black 3
White 8
Hispanic/Latino 22

0.00%

0.00%

1.08%

2.88%

7.91%

Pre Existing
Knowledge

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Moving
Traffic
Violation

0

40

85
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0.00%

2.88%

3.24%

14.39%

30.58%

Non

Moving

Vehicle

Traffic

Violation
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
10 3.60%
42 15.11%
51 18.35%
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BISD PD Traffic Stop Data 2023

Was Search Conducted? Yes No

Alaska Native/American Indian 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00% 8 2.88%
Black 1 .36% 21 7.55%
White 1 .36% 89 32.01%
Hispanic/Latino 14 5.04% 144 51.80%
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BISD PD Traffic Stop Data 2023

’ Reason For Consent Contraband Probable Inventory Incident
Search? Cause to
Arrest
Alaska
I'\r']ztig’r?mme”ca” . 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Asian/Pacific

lslander 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Black 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
White 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Hispanic/Latino 3 1.08% 0 0.00% 10 3.60% 0 0.00% 1 0.36%
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Was Contraband
Discovered?

Alaska
Native/American
Indian

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Black

White

Hispanic/Latino
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Yes

0.00%

0.00%

0.36%

0.00%

2.88%

No
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.36%

2.16%
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BISD PD Traffic Stop Data 2023

Description of
Contraband Stolen

Drugs Currency Weapons Alcohol Property Other
Alaska
mtig’rf”\me”ca” 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Asian/Pacific 0.00%
Islander 0 e 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Black 5
1 Uy 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
White
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Hispanic/Latino 2.88Y%
8 et 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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esult of Stop?

Verbal
Warning
' Alaska

Nat_|ve/Amer|can 0 0.00%
Indian
Asian/Pacific 0
Islander 0 .
Black

0 0.00%
White

0 0.00%
Hispanic/Latino

0 0.00%
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Written
Warning

14

75

119

0.00%

2.88%

5.04%

26.98%

42.81%

Citation

15

30

0.00%

0.00%

2.52%

5.40%

10.79%

Written
Warn &
Arrest

2

0.00%

0.00%

0.36%

0.00%

12%
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Citation

& Arrest
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
7 2.52%

Arrest
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
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Arrest Based

Oon? Violation of
Penal Code
Alaska
Native/American
) 0
Indian

Asian/Pacific

Islander 0
Black 1
White 0
Hispanic/Latino 8
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0.00%

0.00%

0.36%

0.00%

2.88%

Violation of
Traffic law

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.36%

Violation of
City
Ordinance

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Outstanding
Warrant

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Was Physical
Force Used?

Alaska
Native/American
Indian

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Black
White

Hispanic/Latino
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Yes

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

No

22

89

iiss
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0.00%

2.88%

7.91%
32.01%

57.19%
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BASTROP ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT
RACIAL PROFILING ANALYSIS

.... Bastrop



Racial Profiling Analysis

BISD Student Population 13,092

Ethnicity Students % of Total
White 2,417 18.46%
Black 372 02.84%
Alaskan / Native American Indian 18 00.14%
Asian / Pacific Islander 46 00.35%
Hispanic 9,915 75.73%
Other 0 00.00%
Multiple Races 324 02.47%
Gender

Female 6,394 48.84%
Male 6,698 51.16% V}(
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Racial Profiling Analysis

BISD Stops in

Comparison to BasCo coB BISD Dist Student

Population Data 278 Census Census Boundary Pop

Ethnicity Total Stops % of Total

White 90 32.37% 47.06% 57.61% 44 27% 18.46%

Black 22 7.91% 05.62% 09.96% 04.88% 02.84%

Alaskan / Native 0 00.00% 00.32% 00.36% 00.38% 00.14%

American Indian

Asian / Pacific Islander 8 02.88% 00.80% 02.50% 00.96% 00.35%

Hispanic 158 56.83% 42.67% 24.90% 46.12% 75.73%

***Minor Classifications o o q a 3

(Mixed 2 or more etc.) 00 00.00% 00.43% 00.62% 00.44% 02.47%
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THANK YOU!

Are there any questions?
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